

CS(OS) No.1434/15
Ajay Kumar Jangeed Vs. Aquarius Promoters P. Ltd.

17.08.2022

File received by way of transfer. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present: Sh.Karamanbir Singh Adv. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

One opportunity is given to defendant.

Plaintiff is directed to take steps for summoning of the witnesses.

Put up for further proceedings on **21.11.2022**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts,Saket,
New Delhi/17.08.2022

pk