

CS DJ 725/22

AJAY KUMAR JANGEED Vs. M/S. AQUARIUS PROMOTERS PVT.LTD.

22.03.2023

Present: Sh.Abhimanyu Arun Wali and Sh.Karmanbir Singh
Adv. Ld. Counsels for plaintiff.

Defendant is exparte.

PW-2 Sh.Shashank, DEO from office of Sub-
Registrar -V, Mehrauli, New Delhi is present with
summoned record.

PW-2 Sh.Shashank is examined and discharged.

Vide separate statement of Ld. Counsel for plaintiff, PE stands
closed. Diet money of Rs.500/- is paid to the witness.

Put up for exparte final arguments on **03.07.2023**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/22.03.2023

pk