

CS DJ 725/22

AJAY KUMAR JANGEED Vs. M/S. AQUARIUS PROMOTERS PVT.LTD.

03.07.2023

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh.Ajay Khanna Adv. Ld. Counsel for defendant
no.1.

Sh.Dheeraj Gupta Adv. Ld. Counsel for applicant.

An application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC is moved
by the applicant.

Put up for reply and arguments on said application
on **01.09.2023**. It is made clear that no adjournment shall be
granted.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/03.07.2023

pk