

CS DJ 725/22
AJAY KUMAR JANGEED
Vs.
M/S. AQUARIUS PROMOTERS PVT. LTD.

01.09.2023

Present : Sh. Karam Vir Singh Adv., Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
through VC.

Sh. Dhiraj Adv., Ld. Counsel for applicant through
VC.

Sh. Manuraj Pillai Adv., Ld. Counsel for defendant
through VC, though the defendants are ex-parte.

Ms.Nimisha Dahiya, AR of defendant no.1 in
person.

Bar is abstaining from work today.

Reply filed by the plaintiff to the application under
Order 1 Rule 10 CPC.

Admittedly, copy received.

At joint request, put up for filing of rejoinder & for
arguments on the said application on **07.12.2023**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/01.09.2023