

**27.02.2024**

Present: Sh.Abhimanyu Walia Adv. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

**Defendants are exparte.**

Sh.Aashasya Arora Adv. Ld. Counsel for applicant.

Adjournment sought by Ld. Counsel for applicant.

Seen the order of Hon'ble High Court whereby the transfer request of another case pending in another court was declined.

Adjournment sought by Ld. Counsel for applicant.

Adjourned subject to costs of Rs.4000/- to be paid by the applicant to the plaintiff.

Put up for arguments on **06.05.2024**.

**(Munish Markan)**  
**ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts, Saket,**  
**New Delhi/27.02.2024**

At this stage, after the matter is taken up Sh.Ajay Khanna Adv. Ld. Counsel for defendant is present through VC.

Put up on the date fixed i.e. **06.05.2024**.

**(Munish Markan)**  
**ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts, Saket,**  
**New Delhi/27.02.2024**