

CS DJ No.725/2022
Ajay Kumar Jangeed & Anr. Vs. M/s. Aquarius Promoters Pvt.
Ltd. & Anr.

06.05.2024

Present: Counsel Sh. Abhimanyu Walia for Plaintiffs.
Counsel Sh. Ajay Khanna for both the Defendants,
through VC.
Proxy Counsel Ms. Prerna for Sh. Dheeraj Gupta,
Counsel for Applicant.

Vakalatnama of plaintiffs' counsel is not found on record. He is directed to file the same on record within a week.

Cost of Rs.4,000/- is paid by Proxy Counsel for applicant to plaintiffs' counsel.

Adjournment is sought by Proxy Counsel for applicant by stating that the main counsel Sh. Dheeraj Gupta could not come today to address arguments on the application U/O.1 R.10 CPC due to some family exigency. In the interest of justice, adjournment is granted and last opportunity is given to applicant for addressing arguments on the aforesaid application U/O.1 R.10 CPC on

26.09.2024.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
ADJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/06.05.2024 (Sushil)