

CS DJ No.725/2022
Ajay Kumar Jangeed & Anr. Vs. M/s. Aquarius Promoters Pvt.
Ltd. & Anr.

27.11.2024

Present: Counsel Sh. Abhimanyu Arun Walia for both the
plaintiffs.

None for Defendant No.1.

Nimisha Dahiya, SPA Holder of Defendant No.2.

Counsel Sh. Dheeraj Gupta for applicant.

Copy of medical report dated 26.09.2024 of counsel for
applicant is filed by him.

Part arguments heard on application filed by applicant
U/O.1 R.10 CPC.

Put up on 17.02.2025 for remaining arguments on the
aforesaid application. At the request of counsel for applicant, the date
is changed to **10.03.2025**. The earlier date given i.e. 17.02.2025
stands cancelled.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/27.11.2024 (Sushil)