

Item No. 10

CS DJ No. 725/22

Ajay Kumar Jangeed v. M/s Aquarius Promoters Pvt. Ltd.

25.08.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: Sh. Abhimanyu Arun Walia (through video conferencing), learned counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Nimisha Dahiya (through video conferencing), learned counsel for defendant no. 2.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

On joint request, list the case for arguments on application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC on 28.11.2025.

[Kuldeep Narayan]
District Judge – 02
South-East, Saket, Delhi
25.08.2025 / bh