

Item No.16

CS DJ No.725/2022

Ajay Kumar Jangeed & Anr.

Vs.

M/s. Aquarius Promoters Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.

28.11.2025

Present: Sh. Abhimanyu Arun Walia (through video conferencing), learned counsel for both the plaintiffs.

Nimisha Dahiya (through video conferencing), SPA Holder of defendant no.1 & 2.

Ms. Kashish Pandey (through video conferencing), learned proxy counsel for Sh. Dheeraj Gupta, learned counsel for applicant namely Kochhar Builders.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

One application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC filed by applicant namely Kochhar Builders is pending disposal.

Request for adjournment is made by learned proxy counsel for applicant by stating that the main counsel could not appear today to address arguments on the aforesaid application as he has to attend some prayer because there is some bereavement in his family.

Adjournment is not opposed.

Last opportunity is given to applicant for addressing arguments on the aforesaid application positively on the next date of hearing, failing which, the aforesaid application will be heard and decided on merits as per the material available on record.

List the case for arguments on the aforesaid application as last opportunity on **16.03.2026**.

[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
28.11.2025/sk